ES1876456,805

FORM 2TO-1595	01-19-2000 ".S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office				
1-31-92 RECORDATION PJ					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origina					
Name of conveying party(ies):	101247591				
Bishop C. Brock Eli Chiprout Elmootazbellah N. Elnozahy Ramakrishnan Rajamony Freeman L. Rawson III Ronald L. Rockhold Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You	Name: International Business Machines Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: New Orchard Road City Armonk State NY ZIP 10504 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: #U.E. 8, W.E. 9, U.E. 10, 1999					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of this application is: Nec 8, Wee, 4 Nec 10 1994				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	ched? Yes No 09/460831				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Attorney: Casimer K. Salys Name: IBM Corporation Address: Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road City Austin State TX ZIP 78758 Phone: (512) 823-0092	JC688 U.S. PTO 09/460831				
Thore. (312) 623 6672	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit acount 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and CASINICA SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet:				

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)

PATÊNÎ

REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,	we.
----------	-----

(1) Bishop C. Brock of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(2) Eli Chiprout of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(3) Elmootazbellah N. Elnozahy of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(4) Ramakrishnan Rajamony of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(5) Freeman L. Rawson III of Austin, County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(6) Ronald L. Rockhold of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in a Memory Transaction Monitoring System and User Interface and executed a United States patent application therefore on:

(Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) <u>Ou</u> <u>B</u>, , 1999; (2) <u>Dec.</u> <u>8</u>, 1999; (3) <u>Dec.</u> <u>8</u>, , 1999; (4) <u>December</u> <u>8</u>, , 1999;

(5) Summer q , 1999; and (6) , 1999.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the

Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at Mustin	on Dr 3, 1999.
		on De 8, 1999. Bushy C. Brock
(2)	Signed at <u>Ausfin</u>	on <u>Dec. 8</u> , 1999. Eli Chiprout
		Eli Chiprout
(3)	Signed at Austin	on <u>Dec 8</u> , 1999.
		Elmootazbellah Nalil Wyly Elmootazbellah N. Elnozalijy
(4)	Signed at Austin	on December 8th, 1999.
	2	Ramakrishnan Rajamony
(5)	Signed at washing	on Sumber 9th, 1999. Shuman Rause-III
		Freeman L. Rawson III
(6)	Signed at	_ on, 1999.
		Ronald L. Rockhold

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, (1) Bishop C. Brock of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas and (2) Eli Chiprout of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas and (3) Elimoetazbellah N. Elnozahy of Austin, County of Travis and State of Texas

and
(4) Ramakrishnan Rajamony of Austin,
County of Travis and State of Texas

(5) Freeman L. Rawson III of Austin, County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(6) Round L. Rockhold of Austin,
County of Travis and State of Texas

		improvements in a Memor			tem and
User	interfece and e	secuted a United States pat	ont application flere	fore on:	
(Date	c Inventor Signe	d Declaration) (1)	, 1999; (2)		1999;
(3)		, 1999; (4)	, 1999	;	
(5)		, 1999; and (6) De	د. اه , 1999	•	1: '
		· ' '		1 , 1	1

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby scknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the

Page 1

407 773 **PAJENT** PAGE. 04 **REEL:** 010487 FRAME: 0926

IBM DOCKET NO. AT9-99-494

Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign application when called upon to do so by IBM.

a)	Signed at		OE		. :	1999.	
(1)	G181644 44						
			· -	Bisho	p C. Broo	ık .	
			1 1 1				
(2)	Signed at		on_			1999.	
					1		
			<u>-</u>	B ii	Chiprout		
		i	:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			- 1
(3)	Signed at _		: Оп.			1999.	
			· :	Ekmootazbe	allah N. B	hozahy	
			•				
(4)	Signed at_		071			199 9 .	
			<u> </u>	Ramakris	hnan Raji	amony	1
		; 1	:				
(5)	Signed at		. 03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1999.	
ν,			<u> </u>				

(6) Signed at Split to Beh, FL on Dec.

1 -A X

Rocked L. Rockbold

Freeman L. Rawson III

Page 2

DEC 10 1999 13:35 RECORDED: 12/14/1999 407 773 7933 EN I PAGE 05 REEL: 010487 FRAME: 0927